
CdF F3M AVGM SURIN 2021
Pilot Report
As of 9-août-2021 18:29

HEMON Olivier / Dossard #27 / Intermediate

Known Flights: Rounds 1-3, Judge/Sheet #1

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Seq #1 Seq #1 Seq #1

1: 7/8 de Boucle (k=34) 7.0 6.5 7.0
2: 1/2 boucle carrÃ©e (k=20) 7.0 6.5 7.0
3: Boucle Negative (k=26) 6.5 7.0 7.0
4: Renversement (k=41) 5.5 0.0 6.5
5: Humpty bump (k=28) 7.0 6.5 6.0
6: Figure en Z (k=22) 7.5 5.5 6.5
7: Vrille (k=17) 6.0 0.0 0.0
8: S Horizontal (k=43) 7.5 6.5 6.5
9: 1/2 boucle (k=29) 6.5 6.0 5.5
10: Cercle de 90Â° (k=14) 5.5 4.0 6.0
11: Sound (k=9) 5.0 5.0 5.0
12: Air Space Control (k=9) 7.0 8.0 8.0

Simple Sum: 78 61,5 71
K-Factored Sum: 1 931,5 1 462,5 1 777,5

Penalty: 0 0 0
Flight Score: 1 931,5 1 462,5 1 777,5

Known Flights: Rounds 1-3, Judge/Sheet #2

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Seq #1 Seq #1 Seq #1

1: 7/8 de Boucle (k=34) 7.0 7.0 7.0
2: 1/2 boucle carrÃ©e (k=20) 7.0 6.0 7.5
3: Boucle Negative (k=26) 6.5 7.0 7.0
4: Renversement (k=41) 6.0 0.0 7.0
5: Humpty bump (k=28) 6.5 6.5 7.0
6: Figure en Z (k=22) 7.0 6.0 6.0
7: Vrille (k=17) 6.0 0.0 0.0
8: S Horizontal (k=43) 6.5 7.0 7.0
9: 1/2 boucle (k=29) 7.0 7.0 6.0
10: Cercle de 90Â° (k=14) 5.0 6.0 7.0
11: Sound (k=9) 7.0 6.0 6.0
12: Air Space Control (k=9) 7.0 7.0 7.0

Simple Sum: 78,5 65,5 74,5
K-Factored Sum: 1 909,5 1 559 1 875

Penalty: 0 0 0
Flight Score: 1 909,5 1 559 1 875

Known Flights: Rounds 1-3, Judge/Sheet #3

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Seq #1 Seq #1 Seq #1

1: 7/8 de Boucle (k=34) 6.5 6.0 7.0
2: 1/2 boucle carrÃ©e (k=20) 7.5 7.5 8.0
3: Boucle Negative (k=26) 6.5 6.5 7.0
4: Renversement (k=41) 6.5 6.0 7.5
5: Humpty bump (k=28) 7.0 7.0 7.0



6: Figure en Z (k=22) 7.0 6.5 6.5
7: Vrille (k=17) 6.0 0.0 0.0
8: S Horizontal (k=43) 7.0 7.0 6.5
9: 1/2 boucle (k=29) 6.5 7.0 6.0
10: Cercle de 90Â° (k=14) 5.0 6.0 6.0
11: Sound (k=9) 6.0 7.0 7.0
12: Air Space Control (k=9) 7.0 7.0 6.0

Simple Sum: 78,5 73,5 74,5
K-Factored Sum: 1 935 1 822 1 881

Penalty: 0 0 0
Flight Score: 1 935 1 822 1 881

Known Flights: Rounds 1-3, Judge/Sheet #5

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Seq #1 Seq #1 Seq #1

1: 7/8 de Boucle (k=34) 7.0 7.5 8.0
2: 1/2 boucle carrÃ©e (k=20) 7.5 7.0 7.5
3: Boucle Negative (k=26) 6.5 7.0 7.5
4: Renversement (k=41) 7.0 0.0 7.0
5: Humpty bump (k=28) 7.0 7.0 7.0
6: Figure en Z (k=22) 7.0 7.0 7.5
7: Vrille (k=17) 6.0 0.0 0.0
8: S Horizontal (k=43) 6.0 7.0 6.5
9: 1/2 boucle (k=29) 7.0 7.0 7.0
10: Cercle de 90Â° (k=14) 5.5 6.0 7.0
11: Sound (k=9) 7.0 7.0 7.0
12: Air Space Control (k=9) 6.0 7.0 7.0

Simple Sum: 79,5 69,5 79
K-Factored Sum: 1 951 1 641 1 971,5

Penalty: 0 0 0
Flight Score: 1 951 1 641 1 971,5

Unknown Flights: Round 1, Judge/Sheet #1

Round 1
1: Humpty Bump (k=32) 6.5
2: 1/2 huit cubain (k=27) 0.0
3: Ligne avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et Tonneaux (k=24) 6.0
4: Humpty Bump oblique (k=30) 6.5
5: 45ï¿½ avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et tonneaux (k=25) 6.0
6: 1/2 boucle carrï¿½e (k=20) 6.5
7: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=23) 6.5
8: Renversement (k=32) 7.0
9: Figure en S (k=31) 6.5
10: Boucle en P (k=29) 7.0
11: Bruit (k=9) 5.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 8.0

Simple Sum: 71,5
K-Factored Sum: 1 722

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 722

Unknown Flights: Round 1, Judge/Sheet #2

Round 1
1: Humpty Bump (k=32) 6.5
2: 1/2 huit cubain (k=27) 6.5



3: Ligne avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et Tonneaux (k=24) 7.0
4: Humpty Bump oblique (k=30) 7.0
5: 45ï¿½ avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et tonneaux (k=25) 6.0
6: 1/2 boucle carrï¿½e (k=20) 7.0
7: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=23) 7.0
8: Renversement (k=32) 7.0
9: Figure en S (k=31) 7.0
10: Boucle en P (k=29) 6.5
11: Bruit (k=9) 6.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 7.0

Simple Sum: 80,5
K-Factored Sum: 1 959

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 959

Unknown Flights: Round 1, Judge/Sheet #3

Round 1
1: Humpty Bump (k=32) 7.0
2: 1/2 huit cubain (k=27) 0.0
3: Ligne avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et Tonneaux (k=24) 7.0
4: Humpty Bump oblique (k=30) 7.0
5: 45ï¿½ avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et tonneaux (k=25) 6.0
6: 1/2 boucle carrï¿½e (k=20) 7.0
7: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=23) 6.0
8: Renversement (k=32) 6.5
9: Figure en S (k=31) 7.0
10: Boucle en P (k=29) 6.5
11: Bruit (k=9) 7.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 6.0

Simple Sum: 73
K-Factored Sum: 1 760,5

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 760,5

Unknown Flights: Round 1, Judge/Sheet #5

Round 1
1: Humpty Bump (k=32) 6.5
2: 1/2 huit cubain (k=27) 6.0
3: Ligne avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et Tonneaux (k=24) 7.0
4: Humpty Bump oblique (k=30) 7.0
5: 45ï¿½ avec dï¿½clenchï¿½ et tonneaux (k=25) 7.0
6: 1/2 boucle carrï¿½e (k=20) 7.5
7: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=23) 7.0
8: Renversement (k=32) 7.0
9: Figure en S (k=31) 7.0
10: Boucle en P (k=29) 6.5
11: Bruit (k=9) 7.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 7.0

Simple Sum: 82,5
K-Factored Sum: 1 989,5

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 989,5

Unknown Flights: Round 2, Judge/Sheet #1

Round 2



1: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=30) 6.5
2: Demi Huit Cubain (k=23) 6.5
3: 5/8 Boucle verticale (k=22) 7.0
4: Humpty bump oblique (k=28) 6.0
5: Figure en N (k=32) 0.0
6: Immelman (k=26) 6.5
7: Renversement (k=32) 3.0
8: Humpty bump oblique (k=34) 6.0
9: Avalanche (k=21) 6.0
10: Dent de requin (k=26) 6.5
11: Bruit (k=9) 5.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 7.0

Simple Sum: 66
K-Factored Sum: 1 538,5

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 538,5

Unknown Flights: Round 2, Judge/Sheet #2

Round 2
1: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=30) 7.0
2: Demi Huit Cubain (k=23) 6.5
3: 5/8 Boucle verticale (k=22) 6.5
4: Humpty bump oblique (k=28) 6.5
5: Figure en N (k=32) 0.0
6: Immelman (k=26) 6.0
7: Renversement (k=32) 0.0
8: Humpty bump oblique (k=34) 6.5
9: Avalanche (k=21) 6.0
10: Dent de requin (k=26) 7.0
11: Bruit (k=9) 6.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 6.0

Simple Sum: 64
K-Factored Sum: 1 477,5

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 477,5

Unknown Flights: Round 2, Judge/Sheet #3

Round 2
1: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=30) 7.0
2: Demi Huit Cubain (k=23) 7.5
3: 5/8 Boucle verticale (k=22) 7.5
4: Humpty bump oblique (k=28) 6.0
5: Figure en N (k=32) 0.0
6: Immelman (k=26) 6.5
7: Renversement (k=32) 6.0
8: Humpty bump oblique (k=34) 6.5
9: Avalanche (k=21) 5.5
10: Dent de requin (k=26) 7.0
11: Bruit (k=9) 7.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 7.0

Simple Sum: 73,5
K-Factored Sum: 1 721

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 1 721

Unknown Flights: Round 2, Judge/Sheet #5



Round 2
1: Boucle carrï¿½e (k=30) 7.0
2: Demi Huit Cubain (k=23) 7.0
3: 5/8 Boucle verticale (k=22) 7.0
4: Humpty bump oblique (k=28) 7.5
5: Figure en N (k=32) 7.0
6: Immelman (k=26) 7.0
7: Renversement (k=32) 7.0
8: Humpty bump oblique (k=34) 7.0
9: Avalanche (k=21) 6.0
10: Dent de requin (k=26) 7.5
11: Bruit (k=9) 7.0
12: Controle de l'espace (k=9) 5.0

Simple Sum: 82
K-Factored Sum: 2 032

Penalty: 0
Flight Score: 2 032

Score Distribution (in this report)

Score Count Score Count Score Count
0.0 17 5.5 6 7.5 16
3.0 1 6.0 43 8.0 5
4.0 1 6.5 45
5.0 8 7.0 * 98



* - Most common score = 7.0 (98 times)


Lowest Score = 0.0

Highest Score = 8.0

Report Parameters: Knowns=Yes; Unknowns=Yes; Freestyle=Yes; Rounds=1-20; Judges=1-8



Score! v4.32-RELEASE; Elapsed time to create report: 87ms


